502835316 06/03/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2881912

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|---|-----------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | CHANGE OF NAME | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| CORIDON PTY LIMITED | | | | 03/18/2014 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Name: | | ADMEDUS VACCINES PTY LTD | | | |
| Street Address: | LEVEL | LEVEL 3, TRANSLATIONAL RESEARCH INSITUTE | | | |
| Internal Address: | 37 KE | 37 KENT STREET | | | |
| City: | WOOL | WOOLLOONGABBA | | | |
| State/Country: | AUST | AUSTRALIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 4102 | 4102 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| | | Number 12738284 | | | |
| Application Number: | | | | | |
| Application Number: | | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will | DATA be sent to | 12738284 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if th | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i | DATA be sent to | 12738284 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | DATA be sent to | 12738284 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if th | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: | DATA be sent to if provided | 12738284 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w. (206) 622-4900 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA be sent to if provided | 12738284 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA be sent to if provided | 12738284 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com MAE JOANNE ROSOK SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC 701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400 | ill be sent via | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA be sent to if provided | 12738284 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com MAE JOANNE ROSOK SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC | ill be sent via | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided | 12738284 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com MAE JOANNE ROSOK SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC 701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 981 | ill be sent via | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | 12738284 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com MAE JOANNE ROSOK SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC 701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 981 | ill be sent via | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: | 12738284 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com MAE JOANNE ROSOK SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC 701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 981 900145.410USPC | ill be sent via | | |

source=410USPC_Change_of_Name_Certificate#page1.tif

UNIQUEST PTY LIMITED STEPHEN DENARO PO BOX 6069 ST LUCIA QLD 4067

Remove this top section if desired prime in adog

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name



This is to certify that

CORIDON PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 092 318 771

did on the eighteenth day of March 2014 change its name to

ADMEDUS VACCINES PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 092 318 771

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Queensland and the date of commencement of registration is the thirteenth day of April, 2000.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eighteenth day of March, 2014.

4 Helow

Greg Medcraft Chairman

RECORDED: 06/03/2014